

Reference:	FOI.14448.24
Subject:	Coroners' Prevention of Future Deaths (PFD) Reports 2013-2024
Date of Request:	17 May 2024

Requested:

1. The total number of PFDs where Hywel Dda University Health Board was a listed addressee from inception (July 2013) until April 2024 (or the most recent available data), broken down as annual counts for each calendar year (e.g. for 2013, the number of reports from Jul to Dec; for 2014 the number of reports from January to December).
2. The total number of PFDs where Hywel Dda University Health Board was copied for information as an 'interested person' from inception (July 2013) until April 2024 (or the most recent available data), broken down as annual counts for each calendar year (e.g. for 2013 the number of reports from Jul to Dec; for 2014 the number of reports from January to December).

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides within the table below the number of PFD reports addressed to the UHB between July 2013 and April 2024, by calendar year.

Year	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Received	0	0	0	3	0	1	3	0	0	0	1	1

2. The UHB can confirm that each PFD report received has been addressed to the Health Board. The UHB has not been copied into any PFD reports for information as an interested person.

Furthermore, whilst operating in accordance with the Section 45 Freedom of Information Code of Practice, the UHB has a duty to provide advice and assistance. Therefore, the UHB can inform you that PFD reports are published on the Courts and Tribunals Judiciary website and are available online.

For ease of reference, please click on the link provided below, which will take you directly to the Reports to Prevent Future Deaths webpage:

[Reports to Prevent Future Deaths - Courts and Tribunals Judiciary](#)